
==============================================================================================
       <<< *     ASDORFLAUF WEHBACH    *    1. Lauf zum AUSDAUER-CUP-2020     * >>>
       <<< *               Ausrichter:  VfL Wehbach * 25.01.2020              * >>>
==============================================================================================

[ Bambini * 300m * 14.05 Uhr ]          
   1 |  1.BAMM |     1:15     110  THEO SCHERER               HERKERSDORF              0  2013 
   2 |  2.BAMM |     1:15      94  JUSTUS KOCH                                         0  2013 
   3 |  3.BAMM |     1:16      87  WILLIAM ARNOLD             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN      0  2013 
   4 |  4.BAMM |     1:21     115  VINCENT DIETZ                                       0  2013 
   5 |  5.BAMM |     1:26      97  MAXIMILIAN SCHEPP                                   0  2013 
   6 |  6.BAMM |     1:31      98  JONAS SCHEPP                                        0  2014 
   7 |  1.BAMW |     1:46     112  TESSA SIWEK                                         0  2015 
   8 |  7.BAMM |     2:19      95  TILL SASSE                 SG WENDEN            WEN 0  2016 
   9 |  8.BAMM |     3:48     114  CASPAR BÄTZING                                      0  2017 
  10 |  2.BAMW |     4:17     107  INES WUNDERLICH            LG KINDELSBERG-KREUZ     0  2017 

>>> [BAMW ] KLASSE: BAMBINI (W)  (JAHRGANG 2013/JÜNGER)
   1     1:46     112  TESSA SIWEK                                         0  2015 
   2     4:17     107  INES WUNDERLICH            LG KINDELSBERG-KREUZ     0  2017 

>>> [BAMM ] KLASSE: BAMBINI (M)  (JAHRGANG 2013/JÜNGER)
   1     1:15     110  THEO SCHERER               HERKERSDORF              0  2013 
   2     1:15      94  JUSTUS KOCH                                         0  2013 
   3     1:16      87  WILLIAM ARNOLD             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN      0  2013 
   4     1:21     115  VINCENT DIETZ                                       0  2013 
   5     1:26      97  MAXIMILIAN SCHEPP                                   0  2013 
   6     1:31      98  JONAS SCHEPP                                        0  2014 
   7     2:19      95  TILL SASSE                 SG WENDEN            WEN 0  2016 
   8     3:48     114  CASPAR BÄTZING                                      0  2017 

[ Schüler * 1000m * 14.15 Uhr ]         
   1 |  1.M13  |     3:22      92  STEFFEN WALKENBACH         VFB WISSEN           WIS 1  2007 
   2 |  1.M15  |     3:23      49  MIKA LANGENBACH            LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2005 
   3 |  2.M15  |     3:24      82  JULIUS SEMDER              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2005 
   4 |  2.M13  |     3:25      65  HENDRIK HOMBACH            VFB WISSEN           WIS 1  2007 
   5 |  1.M12  |     3:36      39  SIMON RENK                 DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2008 
   6 |  3.M13  |     3:41      46  PAUL GROßE GEHLING         LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2007 
   7 |  2.M12  |     3:41      47  FLORIAN JUNGHANNS          LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2008 
   8 |  4.M13  |     3:42      96  JALON FRENSCH              TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      1  2007 
   9 |  5.M13  |     3:46      38  ELIJA NOEL EUTENEUER       DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2007 
  10 |  6.M13  |     3:52      66  LOUIS MEIRICH              WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB  1  2007 
  11 |  1.M11  |     3:54      22  LASSE BERTELMANN           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2009 
  12 |  7.M13  |     3:56      50  LENNART TRÖPS              LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2007 
  13 |  3.M12  |     3:56      36  JANNIS BECKER              CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV 1  2008 
  14 |  1.M10  |     3:58      70  PHILIPP MÜNKER             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2010 
  15 |  2.M11  |     3:58      40  DANIEL HALBE               DJK HERDORF          HER 1  2009 
  16 |  3.M11  |     3:59      20  BEN BERG                   ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2009 
  17 |  2.M10  |     4:01      60  JORIK BECKMANN             SG WENDEN            WEN 1  2010 
  18 |  3.M10  |     4:03      88  THILO RETTLER              SC FRETTER               1  2010 
  19 |  4.M10  |     4:06      99  JULIUS KNIE                DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2010 
  20 |  4.M11  |     4:09      93  JOSHUA MIJOTA              DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2009 
  21 |  1.M14  |     4:12      26  NECHIRVAN KHALIL           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2006 
  22 |  1.M9   |     4:13      89  CONNOR SCHRÖDER            RSV DAADETAL             1  2011 
  23 |  4.M12  |     4:15     109  MORITZ WÄSCHENBACH         OBERASDORF               1  2008 
  24 |  5.M11  |     4:16     108  MARKUS OTTERBACH           NIEDERFISCHBACH          1  2009 
  25 |  5.M10  |     4:18     102  LENNART STOCK              DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2010 
  26 |  2.M9   |     4:20      69  LUKAS MAIER                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2011 
  27 |  5.M12  |     4:21      29  SIMON KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2008 
  28 |  6.M10  |     4:23      71  LEO AMSTUTZ                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2010 
  29 |  6.M11  |     4:24     111  BEN KILLET                 DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2009 
  30 |  1.M8   |     4:27      56  JANNE HÄNDEL               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 1  2012 
  31 |  6.M12  |     4:32      27  JORIS KLEIN                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2008 
  32 |  2.M8   |     4:38      64  BEN ERMERT                 TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.  WL  1  2012 
  33 |  8.M13  |     4:42      51  JANNIS VASSILIADIS         LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2007 
  34 |  7.M10  |     4:59     116  LORENZ DIETZ               TRITEAM                  1  2010 
  35 |  3.M8   |     5:04      59  JESPER BECKMANN            SG WENDEN            WEN 1  2012 

>>> [M8   ] KLASSE: KINDER M8  (JAHRGANG 2012/JÜNGER)
   1     4:27      56  JANNE HÄNDEL               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 1  2012 
   2     4:38      64  BEN ERMERT                 TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.  WL  1  2012 
   3     5:04      59  JESPER BECKMANN            SG WENDEN            WEN 1  2012 

>>> [M9   ] KLASSE: KINDER M9  (JAHRGANG 2011)
   1     4:13      89  CONNOR SCHRÖDER            RSV DAADETAL             1  2011 
   2     4:20      69  LUKAS MAIER                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2011 

>>> [M10  ] KLASSE: KINDER M10 (JAHRGANG 2010)
   1     3:58      70  PHILIPP MÜNKER             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2010 
   2     4:01      60  JORIK BECKMANN             SG WENDEN            WEN 1  2010 
   3     4:03      88  THILO RETTLER              SC FRETTER               1  2010 
   4     4:06      99  JULIUS KNIE                DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2010 
   5     4:18     102  LENNART STOCK              DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2010 
   6     4:23      71  LEO AMSTUTZ                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2010 
   7     4:59     116  LORENZ DIETZ               TRITEAM                  1  2010 

>>> [M11  ] KLASSE: KINDER M11 (JAHRGANG 2009)
   1     3:54      22  LASSE BERTELMANN           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2009 
   2     3:58      40  DANIEL HALBE               DJK HERDORF          HER 1  2009 
   3     3:59      20  BEN BERG                   ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2009 
   4     4:09      93  JOSHUA MIJOTA              DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2009 
   5     4:16     108  MARKUS OTTERBACH           NIEDERFISCHBACH          1  2009 
   6     4:24     111  BEN KILLET                 DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2009 



>>> [M12  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M12 (JAHRGANG 2008)
   1     3:36      39  SIMON RENK                 DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2008 
   2     3:41      47  FLORIAN JUNGHANNS          LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2008 
   3     3:56      36  JANNIS BECKER              CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV 1  2008 
   4     4:15     109  MORITZ WÄSCHENBACH         OBERASDORF               1  2008 
   5     4:21      29  SIMON KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2008 
   6     4:32      27  JORIS KLEIN                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2008 

>>> [M13  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M13 (JAHRGANG 2007)
   1     3:22      92  STEFFEN WALKENBACH         VFB WISSEN           WIS 1  2007 
   2     3:25      65  HENDRIK HOMBACH            VFB WISSEN           WIS 1  2007 
   3     3:41      46  PAUL GROßE GEHLING         LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2007 
   4     3:42      96  JALON FRENSCH              TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND      1  2007 
   5     3:46      38  ELIJA NOEL EUTENEUER       DJK BETZDORF         BET 1  2007 
   6     3:52      66  LOUIS MEIRICH              WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB  1  2007 
   7     3:56      50  LENNART TRÖPS              LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2007 
   8     4:42      51  JANNIS VASSILIADIS         LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2007 

>>> [M14  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M14 (JAHRGANG 2006)
   1     4:12      26  NECHIRVAN KHALIL           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 1  2006 

>>> [M15  ] KLASSE: JUGEND M15 (JAHRGANG 2005)
   1     3:23      49  MIKA LANGENBACH            LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 1  2005 
   2     3:24      82  JULIUS SEMDER              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  1  2005 

[ Schülerinnen * 1000m * 14.10 Uhr ]    
   1 |  1.W13  |     3:34      33  LINA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2007 
   2 |  2.W13  |     3:43      37  PAULA VOIGT                CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV 2  2007 
   3 |  3.W13  |     3:44      90  MAJA CORDES                VFB WISSEN           WIS 2  2007 
   4 |  1.W14  |     3:44      24  TESSA FELBINGER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2006 
   5 |  1.W12  |     3:45     103  LEA FISCHER                TRITEAM SIEGERLAND       2  2008 
   6 |  1.W15  |     3:47     105  PIA WITTSTAMM              SG WENDEN            WEN 2  2005 
   7 |  4.W13  |     3:51      41  JULE VAN DER ZWAAG         DJK HERDORF          HER 2  2007 
   8 |  2.W14  |     3:55      91  LENI KÖRNER                VFB WISSEN           WIS 2  2006 
   9 |  2.W15  |     3:55      81  LEA KÖLSCH                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2005 
  10 |  2.W12  |     3:56      75  ELISABETH KLEWS            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 
  11 |  3.W14  |     3:57      79  EMMA KLEWS                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2006 
  12 |  3.W12  |     3:59      73  JOSEFINE BRUCH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 
  13 |  4.W12  |     4:01      48  MAJA LANGENBACH            LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 2  2008 
  14 |  3.W15  |     4:01      30  LEONIE MUTKE               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2005 
  15 |  5.W12  |     4:03     104  GRETA FUCHS                TRITEAM SIEGERLAND       2  2008 
  16 |  5.W13  |     4:09      76  ISABELL MAIER              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2007 
  17 |  1.W11  |     4:11      72  KATHLEEN ZIMMER            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2009 
  18 |  6.W12  |     4:11     101  CELINA AMELIE BECKER       SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG      1  2008 
  19 |  1.W9   |     4:12      63  KATHARINA WEYAND           TUS DEUZ             DEU 2  2011 
  20 |  2.W11  |     4:14      31  EMMA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2009 
  21 |  3.W11  |     4:15      42  MILENA WIRTHEN             DJK HERDORF          HER 2  2009 
  22 |  4.W14  |     4:15      35  LANA SCHUCHHARDT           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2006 
  23 |  5.W14  |     4:16      80  KIM SEIFERT-ENKE           TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2006 
  24 |  4.W11  |     4:23      34  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2009 
  25 |  1.W10  |     4:24      52  MAYA VASSILIADIS           LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 2  2010 
  26 |  2.W9   |     4:25      23  LENYA FELBINGER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2011 
  27 |  6.W13  |     4:31      67  KIM PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB  2  2007 
  28 |  7.W13  |     4:33      61  HANNAH DIETZ               TRITEAM              TT  2  2007 
  29 |  3.W9   |     4:35      28  TIALDA KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2011 
  30 |  2.W10  |     4:36      53  IDA KRÜGER                 NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR  2  2010 
  31 |  7.W12  |     4:37     106  EMILIA OERTER              SUS KAAN-MARIENBORN      2  2008 
  32 |  5.W11  |     4:38      57  SMILLA HÄNDEL              SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 2  2009 
  33 |  3.W10  |     4:39      58  HANNA SCHMIDT              SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 2  2010 
  34 |  1.W8   |     4:41      32  LENI SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2012 
  35 |  8.W12  |     4:50      74  ALINA HEIMBUCH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 
  36 |  4.W9   |     4:59     118  LENYA MARIE KILLET         DJK BETZDORF         BET 2  2011 
  37 |  5.W9   |     5:00      68  NELE HONIG                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2011 
  38 |  2.W8   |     5:02      25  EMMA GÖBEL                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2012 
  39 |  3.W8   |     5:03      21  LILLY BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2012 
  40 |  6.W9   |     5:19      54  HOFMANN NELE               NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR  2  2011 
  41 |  4.W10  |     5:26     100  EMMA PEES                  DJK BETZDORF         BET 2  2010 
  42 |  6.W11  |     5:49     117  ALEYNA STARK                                        2  2009 

>>> [W8   ] KLASSE: KINDER W8  (JAHRGANG 2012/JÜNGER)
   1     4:41      32  LENI SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2012 
   2     5:02      25  EMMA GÖBEL                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2012 
   3     5:03      21  LILLY BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2012 

>>> [W9   ] KLASSE: KINDER W9  (JAHRGANG 2011)
   1     4:12      63  KATHARINA WEYAND           TUS DEUZ             DEU 2  2011 
   2     4:25      23  LENYA FELBINGER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2011 
   3     4:35      28  TIALDA KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2011 
   4     4:59     118  LENYA MARIE KILLET         DJK BETZDORF         BET 2  2011 
   5     5:00      68  NELE HONIG                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2011 
   6     5:19      54  HOFMANN NELE               NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR  2  2011 

>>> [W10  ] KLASSE: KINDER W10 (JAHRGANG 2010)
   1     4:24      52  MAYA VASSILIADIS           LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 2  2010 
   2     4:36      53  IDA KRÜGER                 NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR  2  2010 
   3     4:39      58  HANNA SCHMIDT              SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 2  2010 
   4     5:26     100  EMMA PEES                  DJK BETZDORF         BET 2  2010 

>>> [W11  ] KLASSE: KINDER W11 (JAHRGANG 2009)
   1     4:11      72  KATHLEEN ZIMMER            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2009 
   2     4:14      31  EMMA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2009 
   3     4:15      42  MILENA WIRTHEN             DJK HERDORF          HER 2  2009 
   4     4:23      34  MATHILDA SCHNEIDER         ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2009 



   5     4:38      57  SMILLA HÄNDEL              SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG 2  2009 
   6     5:49     117  ALEYNA STARK                                        2  2009 

>>> [W12  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W12 (JAHRGANG 2008)
   1     3:45     103  LEA FISCHER                TRITEAM SIEGERLAND       2  2008 
   2     3:56      75  ELISABETH KLEWS            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 
   3     3:59      73  JOSEFINE BRUCH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 
   4     4:01      48  MAJA LANGENBACH            LG KINDELSBERG       KIN 2  2008 
   5     4:03     104  GRETA FUCHS                TRITEAM SIEGERLAND       2  2008 
   6     4:11     101  CELINA AMELIE BECKER       SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG      1  2008 
   7     4:37     106  EMILIA OERTER              SUS KAAN-MARIENBORN      2  2008 
   8     4:50      74  ALINA HEIMBUCH             TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2008 

>>> [W13  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W13 (JAHRGANG 2007)
   1     3:34      33  LINA SCHNEIDER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2007 
   2     3:43      37  PAULA VOIGT                CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV 2  2007 
   3     3:44      90  MAJA CORDES                VFB WISSEN           WIS 2  2007 
   4     3:51      41  JULE VAN DER ZWAAG         DJK HERDORF          HER 2  2007 
   5     4:09      76  ISABELL MAIER              TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2007 
   6     4:31      67  KIM PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB  2  2007 
   7     4:33      61  HANNAH DIETZ               TRITEAM              TT  2  2007 

>>> [W14  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W14 (JAHRGANG 2006)
   1     3:44      24  TESSA FELBINGER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2006 
   2     3:55      91  LENI KÖRNER                VFB WISSEN           WIS 2  2006 
   3     3:57      79  EMMA KLEWS                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2006 
   4     4:15      35  LANA SCHUCHHARDT           ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2006 
   5     4:16      80  KIM SEIFERT-ENKE           TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2006 

>>> [W15  ] KLASSE: JUGEND W15 (JAHRGANG 2005)
   1     3:47     105  PIA WITTSTAMM              SG WENDEN            WEN 2  2005 
   2     3:55      81  LEA KÖLSCH                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM  2  2005 
   3     4:01      30  LEONIE MUTKE               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT 2  2005 

[ Fun-Run 2,5km * 14.35 Uhr ]           
   1 |  1.FUNW |    10:41     453  INGA BUCHNER               LG KINDELSBERG              2006 
   2 |  2.FUNW |    10:42     454  CLARA FUCHS                LG KINDELSBERG              2005 
   3 |  1.FUNM |    10:45     493  CONRAD GIEBELER            NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     2009 
   4 |  3.FUNW |    11:05     333  CHRISTINA DIETZ            TRITEAM              TT     1977 
   5 |  4.FUNW |    12:25     450  LENI KÖRNER                VFB WISSEN           WIS    2006 
   6 |  2.FUNM |    13:43     497  JÖRN BUCHEN                SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    2006 
   7 |  3.FUNM |    13:48     495  CAN-KAYA STARK                                         2007 
   8 |  4.FUNM |    13:53     492  GREGOR HOMBACH             TUS KATZWINKEL       KAT    1970 
   9 |  5.FUNW |    15:13     451  MELANIE VASSILIADIS        TRI TEM SIEGERLAND          1979 
  10 |  6.FUNW |    15:36     452  MEIKE LANGENBACH           TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND         1976 
  11 |  7.FUNW |    17:33     496  DIANA BUCHEN               SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1970 
  12 |  5.FUNM |    18:38     494  BENCAMIN STARK                                         2003 
  13 |  8.FUNW |    20:46     499  DORIS HAMMER               DJK GEBHARDSHAIN     GEB    1949 
  14 |  9.FUNW |    21:32     455  SYBILLE EDELMANN           LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  15 |  6.FUNM |    21:56     498  WERNER HAMMER              DJK GEBHARDSHAIN     GEB    1942 
  16 | 10.FUNW |    26:18     456  MELANIE HOFFMANN           LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  17 | 11.FUNW |    26:19     458  ULLA BAUM                  LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  18 | 12.FUNW |    37:08     459  ALEXANDRA LATSCH           LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          

>>> [FUNW ] KLASSE: FUN-RUN-WEIBLICH
   1    10:41     453  INGA BUCHNER               LG KINDELSBERG              2006 
   2    10:42     454  CLARA FUCHS                LG KINDELSBERG              2005 
   3    11:05     333  CHRISTINA DIETZ            TRITEAM              TT     1977 
   4    12:25     450  LENI KÖRNER                VFB WISSEN           WIS    2006 
   5    15:13     451  MELANIE VASSILIADIS        TRI TEM SIEGERLAND          1979 
   6    15:36     452  MEIKE LANGENBACH           TRI TEAM SIEGERLAND         1976 
   7    17:33     496  DIANA BUCHEN               SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1970 
   8    20:46     499  DORIS HAMMER               DJK GEBHARDSHAIN     GEB    1949 
   9    21:32     455  SYBILLE EDELMANN           LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  10    26:18     456  MELANIE HOFFMANN           LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  11    26:19     458  ULLA BAUM                  LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  12    37:08     459  ALEXANDRA LATSCH           LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          

>>> [FUNM ] KLASSE: FUN-RUN-MÄNNLICH
   1    10:45     493  CONRAD GIEBELER            NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     2009 
   2    13:43     497  JÖRN BUCHEN                SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    2006 
   3    13:48     495  CAN-KAYA STARK                                         2007 
   4    13:53     492  GREGOR HOMBACH             TUS KATZWINKEL       KAT    1970 
   5    18:38     494  BENCAMIN STARK                                         2003 
   6    21:56     498  WERNER HAMMER              DJK GEBHARDSHAIN     GEB    1942 

[ Schüler/Jugend/Jedermann 5km * 14.35] 
   1 |  1.5MJED|    16:56     330  NILS SCHÄFER               SG WENDEN            WEN    1990 
   2 |  2.5MJED|    17:09     332  PASCAL FRIEDHOFF           TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1984 
   3 |  1.5MU20|    17:18     370  MAXIMILIAN HACKLER         LG KINDELSBERG KREUZ        2001 
   4 |  1.5MU18|    17:45     402  LUKAS STEINSEIFER          SG WENDEN            WEN    2003 
   5 |  3.5MJED|    17:47     379  PHILIPP BRENNER            DIE MANNSCHAFT EV           1993 
   6 |  2.5MU18|    17:51     312  JULIUS KÖLBACH             LG SIEG              S1     2004 
   7 |  1.5WU18|    17:57     403  INGA SAUER                 EJOT TEAM BUSCHHÜTT         2003 
   8 |  4.5MJED|    18:27     365  CHRISTOPHER STÖTZEL        LG KINDELSBERG              2000 
   9 |  5.5MJED|    18:47     358  RUBEN NIEMANN              SG WENDEN            WEN    1981 
  10 |  6.5MJED|    18:54     401  DENNIS GLOWACKI            SCHATZMAUS                  1988 
  11 |  7.5MJED|    18:56     308  CHRISTIAN GEIMER           DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1992 
  12 |  1.5MU16|    19:22     321  MAURICE BETTENHAUSEN       RSV DAADETAL         DAT    2005 
  13 |  3.5MU18|    19:33     303  TOM-LUCA KRUMM             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2004 
  14 |  2.5MU20|    19:58     363  LUKAS SCHÄFER              CVJM NIEDERNDORF            2002 
  15 |  8.5MJED|    20:01     339  MALTE KÖHN                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1995 
  16 |  9.5MJED|    20:05     407  TIM WERTHEBACH                                         1981 



  17 |  4.5MU18|    20:18     344  RENE GUDERNATSCH           VFL WEHBACH          WEH    2003 
  18 | 10.5MJED|    20:18     336  MARCUS MÜERMANN            TUS  FERNDORF        FER    1982 
  19 | 11.5MJED|    20:24     309  MARKUS HOFFMANN            DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1992 
  20 | 12.5MJED|    20:27     408  CLEMENS SCHÜTTE            INLIGUA                     1967 
  21 | 13.5MJED|    20:38     360  DANIEL POPPE               WENDEN                      1979 
  22 | 14.5MJED|    21:05     371  CHRISTIAN FORSTREUTER      B-TOWN-RUN-CLUB             1984 
  23 |  2.5MU16|    21:20     302  ADRIAN GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2005 
  24 | 15.5MJED|    21:21     377  ANDREAS OPPERMANN          TRI.SI.EV                   1977 
  25 |  1.5WJED|    21:36     400  JOHLANDA ESPETER           TV LAASPHE                  1997 
  26 |  3.5MU16|    21:45     322  TORBEN BUHL                RSV DAADETAL         DAT    2008 
  27 |  2.5WJED|    22:20     378  TANJA CHARITOS             SG WENDEN            WEN    1979 
  28 |  4.5MU16|    22:26     301  MIKA BERTELMANN            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2005 
  29 | 16.5MJED|    22:50     367  HENRI VAN DORSTEN          SG KIERSPE-MEINERZH         1997 
  30 |  5.5MU16|    23:05     328  JUSTUS ZACHARIAS           RSV DAADETAL         DAT    2006 
  31 | 17.5MJED|    23:27     384  MARCO BEICHLER                                         1987 
  32 |  5.5MU18|    23:39     346  MARIANO FRITSCH            WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     2004 
  33 |  6.5MU18|    23:53     348  LEONARD SKALSKI            WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     2003 
  34 |  6.5MU16|    23:59     368  RAPHAEL KLEIN              VFL DERMBACH                2006 
  35 | 18.5MJED|    24:02     350  NORBERT SKALSKI            WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1966 
  36 |  7.5MU18|    24:16     315  CONSTANTIN GIEBELER        NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     2004 
  37 | 19.5MJED|    24:18     366  SIMON JUNG                 SC ROTENSTEIN               1996 
  38 |  7.5MU16|    24:42     314  LEON BAUER                 NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     2005 
  39 | 20.5MJED|    25:23     382  ULI BEICHLER                                           1954 
  40 |  3.5WJED|    25:31     341  ANNIKA FREYLING            TVG BUSCHHÜTTEN      BU     1997 
  41 | 21.5MJED|    25:31     355  DIRK THIELMANN             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1965 
  42 |  2.5WU18|    25:46     310  EMILY RENK                 DJK BETZDORF         BET    2004 
  43 | 22.5MJED|    25:47     405  FRIEDRICH HINDERTHÜR       ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1973 
  44 |  1.5WU20|    26:01     343  CLARA SCHMIDT              VFB WISSEN           WIS    2001 
  45 |  1.5WU16|    26:06     357  ANNA CHARLOTTE KÖLBACH     VFB WISSEN           WIS    2008 
  46 | 23.5MJED|    26:20     369  TORSTEN SCHERER            HERKERSDORF                 1980 
  47 | 24.5MJED|    26:24     372  DIRK ZÖLLER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1960 
  48 |  4.5WJED|    26:38     345  ANJA BRENNER               WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1972 
  49 |  5.5WJED|    26:39     349  MAREN SKALSKI              WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1967 
  50 |  6.5WJED|    26:55     356  SONJA CORDES               SV MITTELHOF                1980 
  51 | 25.5MJED|    27:22     361  JAN PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1976 
  52 |  7.5WJED|    27:24     335  MARIE FUCHS                TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1994 
  53 |  8.5WJED|    27:25     404  JANETTE SCHNELL            SG WESTERWALD               1981 
  54 | 26.5MJED|    27:28     406  MARCUS FISCHER                                         1966 
  55 |  9.5WJED|    27:31     304  TANJA SCHUCHHARDT          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1973 
  56 | 27.5MJED|    27:32     374  UWE SCHMELZER              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1972 
  57 |  8.5MU16|    27:39     324  TOM ERMERT                 RSV DAADETAL         DAT    2006 
  58 | 10.5WJED|    27:45     305  MICHAELA GIESELER          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1985 
  59 | 28.5MJED|    28:00     338  ROLAND STEFFE              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1957 
  60 | 11.5WJED|    28:22     364  ULRIKE SCHÄFER             FREUDENBERG                 1970 
  61 |  3.5WU18|    29:27     323  LEONIE ERMERT              RSV DAADETAL         DAT    2004 
  62 | 12.5WJED|    29:36     340  ANJA ZIMMER                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1978 
  63 | 13.5WJED|    29:38     376  NICOLE GOTTSCHLICH                                     1985 
  64 | 14.5WJED|    30:08     389  MELANIE FRIEDRICH          SIEGEN                      1990 
  65 | 15.5WJED|    30:10     375  JAKOB LEONI                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1982 
  66 | 29.5MJED|    30:20     223  MICHAEL SCHARDT            LSF KÖLN                    1954 
  67 | 30.5MJED|    30:23     316  MAIK GIEBELER              NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     1971 
  68 | 16.5WJED|    30:40     317  NICOLE GIEBELER            NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     1979 
  69 | 17.5WJED|    30:48     362  CLARISSA SCHLOSSER         TSG BIERSDORF               1995 
  70 | 18.5WJED|    31:08     351  MARISA ZERELLA             WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1970 
  71 | 31.5MJED|    31:14     306  MARTIN NÖLL                CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1964 
  72 | 19.5WJED|    31:42     331  HEIDI GAST                 SIEGEN                      1968 
  73 | 20.5WJED|    31:46     381  BIANCA MÜHLBAUER           :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1976 
  74 | 32.5MJED|    32:15     388  ROLAND WESCHE              LG LAACHER SEE              1957 
  75 | 21.5WJED|    32:32     320  SARAH SIWEK                NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     1985 
  76 | 33.5MJED|    33:14     390  ANDREAS                    LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  77 | 22.5WJED|    33:14     392  INA BANGE                  LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  78 | 23.5WJED|    33:34     385  SABINE SÄTZER              LAUF MIT MEL                1975 
  79 | 34.5MJED|    34:42     359  WOLFGANG SCHEFCZYK         TV JAHN SIEGEN              1947 
  80 | 24.5WJED|    34:44     393  HANNA STEIN                LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  81 | 25.5WJED|    34:45     397  RENATE HOFFMANN            LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  82 | 26.5WJED|    34:50     347  DANIELA PANTHEL            WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1982 
  83 | 35.5MJED|    34:58     311  THORSTEN VON DAHLEN        KIRCHEN                     1968 
  84 | 27.5WJED|    35:11     387  LINDA WEBER                LAUF MIT MEL                1986 
  85 | 28.5WJED|    35:16     353  NADINE KRAFFT                                          1986 
  86 | 29.5WJED|    35:30     386  NATALIE HÖSE               LAUF MIT MEL                1977 
  87 | 30.5WJED|    36:01     373  LICHOTKA DENISE            SG SIEG                     1983 
  88 | 36.5MJED|    37:08     399  DANIEL BÜDENBENDER         LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  89 | 31.5WJED|    38:02     352  BIRGIT GUDERNATSCH                                     1963 
  90 | 37.5MJED|    38:10     398  MAX EDELMANN               LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  91 | 32.5WJED|    38:18     380  DANIELA BRÄUTIGAM          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1981 
  92 | 33.5WJED|    38:27     383  CAROLA MUNDO               LAUF MIT MEL                1974 
  93 | 38.5MJED|    38:44     391  GUIDO SCHNEIDER            LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  94 | 34.5WJED|    38:46     394  GABI STEIN                 LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  95 | 35.5WJED|    39:43     396  CAROLYN LELK               LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  96 | 36.5WJED|    44:15     395  SILKE MEUTSCH              LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  97 | 37.5WJED|    45:56     354  JUDITH LOIBL                                           1985 
  98 | 38.5WJED|    52:41     353  NADINE KRAFFT                                          1986 

>>> [5WU16] KLASSE: WEIBL.JUGEND U16 (JAHRGANG 2005/JÜNGER)
   1    26:06     357  ANNA CHARLOTTE KÖLBACH     VFB WISSEN           WIS    2008 

>>> [5MU16] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U16 (JAHRGANG 2005/JÜNGER)
   1    19:22     321  MAURICE BETTENHAUSEN       RSV DAADETAL         DAT    2005 
   2    21:20     302  ADRIAN GIESELER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2005 
   3    21:45     322  TORBEN BUHL                RSV DAADETAL         DAT    2008 
   4    22:26     301  MIKA BERTELMANN            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2005 
   5    23:05     328  JUSTUS ZACHARIAS           RSV DAADETAL         DAT    2006 
   6    23:59     368  RAPHAEL KLEIN              VFL DERMBACH                2006 
   7    24:42     314  LEON BAUER                 NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     2005 
   8    27:39     324  TOM ERMERT                 RSV DAADETAL         DAT    2006 



>>> [5WU18] KLASSE: WEIBL.JUGEND U18 (JAHRGANG 2003/2004)
   1    17:57     403  INGA SAUER                 EJOT TEAM BUSCHHÜTT         2003 
   2    25:46     310  EMILY RENK                 DJK BETZDORF         BET    2004 
   3    29:27     323  LEONIE ERMERT              RSV DAADETAL         DAT    2004 

>>> [5MU18] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U18 (JAHRGANG 2003/2004)
   1    17:45     402  LUKAS STEINSEIFER          SG WENDEN            WEN    2003 
   2    17:51     312  JULIUS KÖLBACH             LG SIEG              S1     2004 
   3    19:33     303  TOM-LUCA KRUMM             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2004 
   4    20:18     344  RENE GUDERNATSCH           VFL WEHBACH          WEH    2003 
   5    23:39     346  MARIANO FRITSCH            WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     2004 
   6    23:53     348  LEONARD SKALSKI            WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     2003 
   7    24:16     315  CONSTANTIN GIEBELER        NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     2004 

>>> [5WU20] KLASSE: WEIBL.JUGEND U20 (JAHRGANG 2001/2002)
   1    26:01     343  CLARA SCHMIDT              VFB WISSEN           WIS    2001 

>>> [5MU20] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U20 (JAHRGANG 2001/2002)
   1    17:18     370  MAXIMILIAN HACKLER         LG KINDELSBERG KREUZ        2001 
   2    19:58     363  LUKAS SCHÄFER              CVJM NIEDERNDORF            2002 

>>> [5WJED] KLASSE: JEDERMANN (WEIBLICH) 2000 UND ÄLTER
   1    21:36     400  JOHLANDA ESPETER           TV LAASPHE                  1997 
   2    22:20     378  TANJA CHARITOS             SG WENDEN            WEN    1979 
   3    25:31     341  ANNIKA FREYLING            TVG BUSCHHÜTTEN      BU     1997 
   4    26:38     345  ANJA BRENNER               WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1972 
   5    26:39     349  MAREN SKALSKI              WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1967 
   6    26:55     356  SONJA CORDES               SV MITTELHOF                1980 
   7    27:24     335  MARIE FUCHS                TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1994 
   8    27:25     404  JANETTE SCHNELL            SG WESTERWALD               1981 
   9    27:31     304  TANJA SCHUCHHARDT          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1973 
  10    27:45     305  MICHAELA GIESELER          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1985 
  11    28:22     364  ULRIKE SCHÄFER             FREUDENBERG                 1970 
  12    29:36     340  ANJA ZIMMER                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1978 
  13    29:38     376  NICOLE GOTTSCHLICH                                     1985 
  14    30:08     389  MELANIE FRIEDRICH          SIEGEN                      1990 
  15    30:10     375  JAKOB LEONI                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1982 
  16    30:40     317  NICOLE GIEBELER            NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     1979 
  17    30:48     362  CLARISSA SCHLOSSER         TSG BIERSDORF               1995 
  18    31:08     351  MARISA ZERELLA             WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1970 
  19    31:42     331  HEIDI GAST                 SIEGEN                      1968 
  20    31:46     381  BIANCA MÜHLBAUER           :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1976 
  21    32:32     320  SARAH SIWEK                NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     1985 
  22    33:14     392  INA BANGE                  LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  23    33:34     385  SABINE SÄTZER              LAUF MIT MEL                1975 
  24    34:44     393  HANNA STEIN                LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  25    34:45     397  RENATE HOFFMANN            LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  26    34:50     347  DANIELA PANTHEL            WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1982 
  27    35:11     387  LINDA WEBER                LAUF MIT MEL                1986 
  28    35:16     353  NADINE KRAFFT                                          1986 
  29    35:30     386  NATALIE HÖSE               LAUF MIT MEL                1977 
  30    36:01     373  LICHOTKA DENISE            SG SIEG                     1983 
  31    38:02     352  BIRGIT GUDERNATSCH                                     1963 
  32    38:18     380  DANIELA BRÄUTIGAM          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1981 
  33    38:27     383  CAROLA MUNDO               LAUF MIT MEL                1974 
  34    38:46     394  GABI STEIN                 LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  35    39:43     396  CAROLYN LELK               LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  36    44:15     395  SILKE MEUTSCH              LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  37    45:56     354  JUDITH LOIBL                                           1985 
  38    52:41     353  NADINE KRAFFT                                          1986 

>>> [5MJED] KLASSE: JEDERMANN (MÄNNLICH) 2000 UND ÄLTER
   1    16:56     330  NILS SCHÄFER               SG WENDEN            WEN    1990 
   2    17:09     332  PASCAL FRIEDHOFF           TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1984 
   3    17:47     379  PHILIPP BRENNER            DIE MANNSCHAFT EV           1993 
   4    18:27     365  CHRISTOPHER STÖTZEL        LG KINDELSBERG              2000 
   5    18:47     358  RUBEN NIEMANN              SG WENDEN            WEN    1981 
   6    18:54     401  DENNIS GLOWACKI            SCHATZMAUS                  1988 
   7    18:56     308  CHRISTIAN GEIMER           DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1992 
   8    20:01     339  MALTE KÖHN                 TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1995 
   9    20:05     407  TIM WERTHEBACH                                         1981 
  10    20:18     336  MARCUS MÜERMANN            TUS  FERNDORF        FER    1982 
  11    20:24     309  MARKUS HOFFMANN            DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1992 
  12    20:27     408  CLEMENS SCHÜTTE            INLIGUA                     1967 
  13    20:38     360  DANIEL POPPE               WENDEN                      1979 
  14    21:05     371  CHRISTIAN FORSTREUTER      B-TOWN-RUN-CLUB             1984 
  15    21:21     377  ANDREAS OPPERMANN          TRI.SI.EV                   1977 
  16    22:50     367  HENRI VAN DORSTEN          SG KIERSPE-MEINERZH         1997 
  17    23:27     384  MARCO BEICHLER                                         1987 
  18    24:02     350  NORBERT SKALSKI            WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1966 
  19    24:18     366  SIMON JUNG                 SC ROTENSTEIN               1996 
  20    25:23     382  ULI BEICHLER                                           1954 
  21    25:31     355  DIRK THIELMANN             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1965 
  22    25:47     405  FRIEDRICH HINDERTHÜR       ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1973 
  23    26:20     369  TORSTEN SCHERER            HERKERSDORF                 1980 
  24    26:24     372  DIRK ZÖLLER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1960 
  25    27:22     361  JAN PANTHEL                WSG BAD MARIENBERG          1976 
  26    27:28     406  MARCUS FISCHER                                         1966 
  27    27:32     374  UWE SCHMELZER              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1972 
  28    28:00     338  ROLAND STEFFE              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1957 
  29    30:20     223  MICHAEL SCHARDT            LSF KÖLN                    1954 
  30    30:23     316  MAIK GIEBELER              NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     1971 
  31    31:14     306  MARTIN NÖLL                CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1964 
  32    32:15     388  ROLAND WESCHE              LG LAACHER SEE              1957 



  33    33:14     390  ANDREAS                    LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  34    34:42     359  WOLFGANG SCHEFCZYK         TV JAHN SIEGEN              1947 
  35    34:58     311  THORSTEN VON DAHLEN        KIRCHEN                     1968 
  36    37:08     399  DANIEL BÜDENBENDER         LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  37    38:10     398  MAX EDELMANN               LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          
  38    38:44     391  GUIDO SCHNEIDER            LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK          

[ Jugend,Frauen,Männer * 10km * 14.35 ] 
   1 |  1.M45  |    33:10     210  STEFAN GROß                CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1974 
   2 |  1.MHK  |    34:10      22  RAUL VALERO GALLEGOS       SG WENDEN            WEN    1996 
   3 |  1.M30  |    34:16      12  TOBIAS LAUTWEIN            SG WENDEN            WEN    1986 
   4 |  1.M35  |    34:24      62  SÖREN PLAG                 LC MENGERSKIRCHEN           1985 
   5 |  2.MHK  |    34:59     234  MARVIN GRIESE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1992 
   6 |  1.M40  |    35:32      31  TOBIAS SCHMECHEL           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1976 
   7 |  2.M40  |    35:42     212  NILS VON DER HEIDE         MARATHON SOEST              1978 
   8 |  3.MHK  |    36:08     136  DOMINIK WEISE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1995 
   9 |  4.MHK  |    36:18      35  JAKOB STEFFE               TUS DEUZ             DEU    1997 
  10 |  1.M50  |    36:20      33  ANDREAS SENNER             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1969 
  11 |  2.M30  |    36:24     200  PHILIPP HEINZ                                          1986 
  12 |  2.M35  |    36:45     267  ANNO DALLMANN              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1985 
  13 |  3.M35  |    36:46      27  THOMAS LORSBACH            TUS DEUZ             DEU    1983 
  14 |  5.MHK  |    36:47     250  THOMAS GIESE               SG WENDEN            WEN    1995 
  15 |  2.M50  |    36:49     141  THOMAS BÜCKEMEYER          TSG VALBERT          VAL    1968 
  16 |  3.M30  |    36:55      66  ALEXANDER HOFFMANN         LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1986 
  17 |  4.M35  |    37:04       6  FOLKER SCHEPP              WEIDENAU                    1983 
  18 |  6.MHK  |    37:14     284  RAHEB RAHIMI               LG LAACHER SEE              1998 
  19 |  7.MHK  |    37:18      49  PASCAL PFAU                DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1993 
  20 |  1.WHK  |    37:31      19  JUDITH HACKER              SG WENDEN            WEN    1994 
  21 |  2.M45  |    37:34      64  ANDREAS GERTZ              LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1974 
  22 |  4.M30  |    37:40     268  SVEN SCHNEIDER             ISERT                       1987 
  23 |  5.M30  |    38:29     269  FELIX GRABOLLE             TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1990 
  24 |  1.W35  |    38:39      30  KATHI SCHÄFERS             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1984 
  25 |  3.M40  |    38:40      32  THOMAS SCHÖNAUER           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1976 
  26 |  4.M40  |    38:41     260  ALEXANDER WASSMANN         TUS DEUZ             DEU    1979 
  27 |  1.M60  |    38:47     216  FRANK FORSTER              LAG SIEGEN                  1960 
  28 |  5.M40  |    38:54      29  ALEKSEI NESTEROV           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1980 
  29 |  8.MHK  |    38:58     193  OLIVER BOLDT                                           1997 
  30 |  9.MHK  |    39:07      74  JEAN ALESSANDRO KÖHLER     NEUNKIRCHEN                 1995 
  31 |  3.M50  |    39:11     139  MANUEL TUNA                TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1966 
  32 |  3.M45  |    39:28     185  NILS RICHTER               VO2MAX.DE                   1975 
  33 | 10.MHK  |    39:51     233  DANIEL KAUFMANN            TV ATTENDORN                1998 
  34 |  1.M55  |    40:03     189  DETLEF JAHNER              WIEHLTALER LC        WLC    1964 
  35 |  2.M55  |    40:08     263  ALBERT GRAF                SG WESTERWALD               1962 
  36 |  6.M40  |    40:09     130  MARC SCHWAN                SG WESTERWALD        WES    1978 
  37 |  1.MU20 |    40:14     103  RAMADAN KHALIL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2001 
  38 |  7.M40  |    40:18     270  PATRICK HÜBNER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
  39 |  5.M35  |    40:22     132  ALEXANDER PFAU             SV ADLER DERSCHEN           1984 
  40 |  1.W30  |    40:26     288  FRANZISKA ESPETER          LG WITTGENSTEIN             1989 
  41 |  6.M30  |    40:34     217  DOMINIK SASSE              SG WENDEN            WEN    1986 
  42 |  6.M35  |    40:43     222  CHRISTIAN JUNG             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1981 
  43 |  4.M45  |    40:48     181  SASCHA SÖHNGEN             VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1974 
  44 |  7.M30  |    40:54      24  JANNIK AX                  TUS DEUZ             DEU    1990 
  45 |  2.W35  |    40:55      82  KERSTIN BUCHWALD           LG SIEG              S1     1984 
  46 |  7.M35  |    41:02       1  PHILIPP RÖDDER             SV MOLZHAIN                 1985 
  47 |  2.WHK  |    41:15     259  LEA LAUFER                 CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1998 
  48 |  1.W50  |    41:18     241  MARA LÜCKERT               SG WENDEN            WEN    1970 
  49 |  8.M35  |    41:27     242  PATRIK BECHER              GEHARDSHAIN                 1982 
  50 |  8.M40  |    41:29     291  ANDREAS JUNKER             TRI.SI                      1979 
  51 |  4.M50  |    41:32     138  WOLFGANG FUCHS             TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1966 
  52 |  5.M50  |    41:34     278  STEFAN LINKE               BENEFIT SPORTSCLUB          1967 
  53 |  5.M45  |    41:48     266  JENS RADERMACHER           SG WESTERWALD               1974 
  54 |  3.WHK  |    41:50     151  VANESSA GÜNTHER            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1995 
  55 |  6.M45  |    41:51     153  HEIKO MAHLE                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1972 
  56 |  3.M55  |    41:52     251  SIEGFRIED MANDO            SV DICKENDORF               1963 
  57 |  4.M55  |    41:53     173  MICHAEL WEBER              VFB WISSEN           WIS    1965 
  58 |  8.M30  |    41:54     122  TIM-OLIVER KÖLSCH          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1988 
  59 |  5.M55  |    41:56     190  JÖRG MAUTER                WIEHLTALER LC        WLC    1965 
  60 |  1.M70  |    41:58      28  RAINER MÜLLER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1950 
  61 |  6.M50  |    42:28     282  THOMAS HESSE               TUS 08 BILSTEIN             1970 
  62 |  7.M45  |    42:37     245  JOCHEN STÜCHER             SG WENDEN            WEN    1971 
  63 |  9.M35  |    42:40     228  ALEX MANAA                 TUS DEUZ             DEU    1981 
  64 |  6.M55  |    42:42     265  MATTHIAS HAMMEN            SG WESTERWALD               1962 
  65 |  2.W30  |    42:47     249  STEFFI OSTHOFF             SG WENDEN            WEN    1986 
  66 | 11.MHK  |    42:50      41  SIMON LANGENBACH           CVJM NIEDERNDORF            2000 
  67 |  8.M45  |    42:52      17  HENNING GRÜNE              SG WENDEN            WEN    1971 
  68 |  9.M45  |    42:55     150  MARKUS BRAAS               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1971 
  69 |  2.M60  |    43:07      25  HORST GRÜBENER             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1960 
  70 | 10.M35  |    43:08     155  MARTIN ERMERT              TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.  WL     1985 
  71 |  7.M50  |    43:13     196  DETLEF KRÜGER                                          1968 
  72 |  7.M55  |    43:17     264  MICHAEL SCHNELL            SG WESTERWALD               1961 
  73 |  9.M30  |    43:19      46  MARCEL GRAF                DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1989 
  74 | 11.M35  |    43:22      48  DENNIS PAUSCHERT           DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1984 
  75 |  8.M55  |    43:25     240  MATTHIAS LÜCKERT                                       1964 
  76 |  8.M50  |    43:27     229  ANDRE KOPETZ               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1969 
  77 |  9.M55  |    43:29     116  MARTIN HANSEL              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1964 
  78 |  1.W40  |    43:30      34  BIANCA SENNER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1978 
  79 | 10.M30  |    43:31       3  MARCO KÖHLER               ROSENHEIM                   1987 
  80 |  3.W35  |    43:39     156  JULIA ROSENTHAL            TV BÜSCHERGRUND      BUE    1981 
  81 | 11.M30  |    43:46     246  ANDRE METZGER                                          1990 
  82 |  9.M50  |    43:48     294  MIKE FISCHER               RSV OSTHELDEN               1968 
  83 |  2.W40  |    43:50      13  BOUKJE BECKMANN            SG WENDEN            WEN    1977 
  84 | 10.M55  |    43:51     157  VOLKER SEIDEL              TV BÜSCHERGRUND      BUE    1965 
  85 |  2.W50  |    43:52      59  BETTINA BOER               HÜHNERSTALL CREW     HC     1966 
  86 |  9.M40  |    43:56      43  MARKUS KRINGE              CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1976 



  87 | 10.M40  |    43:57     102  LARS KLEIN                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
  88 |  3.W30  |    44:01     125  SONJA SCHNEIDER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1986 
  89 | 10.M50  |    44:04     105  OLIVER BERG                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1970 
  90 |  1.M65  |    44:06     118  ROLAND JOACHIM HEINE       ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1955 
  91 | 12.MHK  |    44:18     274  JONAS KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1999 
  92 | 10.M45  |    44:22      14  PETER DORNSEIFER           SG WENDEN            WEN    1971 
  93 | 11.M40  |    44:31      36  SEBASTIAN WEBER            TUS DEUZ             DEU    1980 
  94 | 13.MHK  |    44:36      45  ALEXANDER BURSIAN          DAADEN                      1998 
  95 |  2.MU20 |    44:40     239  FINN LIEDTKE               TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         2001 
  96 |  3.M60  |    44:42      20  HANS-DIETER SCHLICHTING    SG WENDEN            WEN    1957 
  97 | 12.M40  |    44:43     296  MARC FELDHEIM              :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1980 
  98 | 12.M35  |    44:46      88  TIM POSDZIECH              SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1985 
  99 | 11.M55  |    44:48      10  MATTHIAS KORTH             RSV DAADETAL         DAT    1964 
 100 | 12.M30  |    44:50     201  ANDRE LANGNER                                          1990 
 101 | 12.M55  |    45:12     127  MARTIN TARFELD             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1963 
 102 | 11.M50  |    45:13     232  MARTIN FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1967 
 103 |  4.W35  |    45:17     244  NADINE KOCH                TUS DOTZLAR                 1981 
 104 | 14.MHK  |    45:22     192  PAULUS ALEKSA                                          1995 
 105 | 13.M35  |    45:26      39  DANIEL ARNHOLD             BURBACH                     1982 
 106 | 11.M45  |    45:28     146  CHRISTOPH HENSEL           TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1972 
 107 | 12.M45  |    45:32     297  JENS ROTH                  SIEGEN                      1973 
 108 |  4.WHK  |    45:35     273  KATHA BLOCK                TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1994 
 109 | 13.M45  |    45:49      18  ROBERTO GUGLIOTTA          SG WENDEN            WEN    1972 
 110 | 13.M40  |    45:53     280  CHRISTIAN WAGNER           VSG ALSDORF                 1976 
 111 | 14.M35  |    45:54     163  EUGEN GERINGER             TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1981 
 112 |  4.W30  |    46:11     289  TANJA BECKER                                           1989 
 113 | 12.M50  |    46:15     184  MICHAEL STING              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1968 
 114 | 14.M40  |    46:18      91  STEFFEN RATH               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1979 
 115 |  5.W35  |    46:36     290  STEFFI WALKENBACH          NIEDERFISCHBACH             1983 
 116 | 14.M45  |    46:47     186  JENS FALK                  VTV FREIER GRUND     VTV    1975 
 117 |  6.W35  |    46:51     213  CHRISTINE CORDES           TSG LENNESTADT              1983 
 118 | 15.M40  |    46:53     194  FLORIAN DAUB                                           1980 
 119 | 13.M30  |    47:04      37  TOBIAS SCHULZ              ALSDORF                     1987 
 120 |  1.W65  |    47:11     140  ULRIKE WILBRAND            TSG LENNESTADT              1955 
 121 |  3.W50  |    47:13     106  SABINE HOFFMANN            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1969 
 122 |  4.M60  |    47:14     215  BERND BRENNER              RSV DAADETAL                1957 
 123 | 15.MHK  |    47:15     287  DAVID HERBIG               LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK     1992 
 124 |  7.W35  |    47:32     277  MELANIE ECKHARDT           BENEFIT SPORTCLUB           1984 
 125 |  5.M60  |    47:49     258  BERND KLAMM                SVS EMMERZHAUSEN            1956 
 126 | 13.M55  |    47:59     298  SIEGMAR GENDZIK            DIE MANNSCHAFT EV           1962 
 127 | 16.M40  |    48:01     165  ALEXANDER LANG             TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1978 
 128 | 15.M45  |    48:03     218  SASCHA SCHWARZBACH         RFC AK                   1       
 129 | 13.M50  |    48:05     221  PETER AMSTUTZ              NON-STOP-ULTRA              1968 
 130 |  1.MU18 |    48:13     169  TIMO STEMMER               TV OLPE              OLP    2004 
 131 | 16.M45  |    48:15      80  JOCHEN ERMERT              RSV DAADETAL         DAT    1972 
 132 | 17.M40  |    48:23      38  GREGOR LEIFFELS            BTOWN RUN CLUB              1979 
 133 |  1.W45  |    48:25     111  ANJA SCHNEIDER-SCHAFF.     ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1971 
 134 | 14.M55  |    48:32      68  MAIK KOHLSCHÜTTER          RSV OSTHELDEN        OST    1965 
 135 | 18.M40  |    48:34     257  AXEL VETTER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1979 
 136 | 14.M30  |    48:37      78  ROMAN BURBACH              RB DAHLBRUCH                1989 
 137 |  8.W35  |    48:41     101  SABINE KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1982 
 138 |  2.M65  |    48:44     255  RAINER LICHTENTHÄLER       BASALT KÖPPL                1951 
 139 |  1.W60  |    48:47      63  ULLA CORDES                LENNESTADT                  1960 
 140 | 19.M40  |    48:53     152  MARKUS LAMPE               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1976 
 141 |  2.W45  |    49:00     175  ANJA BALDUS-SCHMIDT        VFB WISSEN/TEA       WIS    1971 
 142 |  3.W40  |    49:01     231  INGRID FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1976 
 143 | 15.M55  |    49:01     230  STEFAN KOSIAHN             SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1961 
 144 | 15.M35  |    49:06     164  ARTEM KRAFT                TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1985 
 145 |  3.M65  |    49:13      51  HANS-JOACHIM FRIES         RSV DAADETAL         DAT    1951 
 146 | 16.M55  |    49:14      94  FRANK NEUHOFF              SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1961 
 147 | 16.MHK  |    49:14     236  MATTHIAS BALDUS            SG SIEG DO 18.30            1995 
 148 | 17.M45  |    49:21     283  SASCHA KEPPER              LT SCHWARZ-HAIGER-S         1972 
 149 |  4.W40  |    49:24      96  JULIA SCHWAN               SG WESTERWALD        WES    1979 
 150 |  5.W40  |    49:25      95  JANINA SCHNEIDER           SG WESTERWALD        WES    1980 
 151 |  6.M60  |    49:26     131  HEINER SCHMIDT             SIEGEN                      1960 
 152 | 20.M40  |    49:29     179  JENS EDELMANN              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1976 
 153 | 18.M45  |    49:39     253  ANDREAS GREB               B-TOWN-RUN-CLUB                  
 154 | 19.M45  |    49:43     167  ANDREAS STEMMER            TV OLPE              OLP    1973 
 155 | 15.M30  |    49:45     226  WAEL MAKDSI                TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1990 
 156 | 16.M35  |    49:46     237  ANDREAS DIELMANN           TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1983 
 157 | 20.M45  |    49:49     166  FRANK SCHNEIDER            TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. MAN    1974 
 158 | 17.M35  |    49:57      73  ALEXANDER KNEJA            NEUNKIRCHEN                 1981 
 159 |  9.W35  |    50:05     195  SONJA HEDDERICH                                        1981 
 160 |  4.W50  |    50:09     113  DANIELA-P. BORKENSTEIN     ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1970 
 161 |  3.W45  |    50:20     254  KATJA MUND-ROSENBAUER                                  1973 
 162 |  1.W55  |    50:27      65  SUSANNE HEIN               LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1962 
 163 | 16.M30  |    50:29      55  NICK KRAFFT                FREUDENBERG                 1986 
 164 | 17.MHK  |    50:38     235  DANIEL DITSCHE             SIEGEN-GIERSBERG            1994 
 165 |  6.W40  |    50:43     205  NICOLE RICHSTEIN                                       1977 
 166 | 17.M55  |    50:48     124  UWE POETZEL                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1961 
 167 |  5.W30  |    50:50     107  CARINA HÜBNER              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1986 
 168 | 21.M45  |    50:52     276  DIRK KOBER                 TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE        1972 
 169 |  5.WHK  |    51:02     275  KATHARINA HELMERT          DJK MARIENSTAT              1996 
 170 | 21.M40  |    51:03     143  STEFFEN FLICK              TUS BAD MARIENBERG          1977 
 171 | 22.M40  |    51:07      76  STEFFEN KRÜGER             NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     1978 
 172 | 14.M50  |    51:12     115  JÜRGEN GAST                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1967 
 173 |  4.W45  |    51:23     293  TINA HEBEL                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1973 
 174 | 10.W35  |    51:29      86  DIANA HEDWIG               SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1983 
 175 | 22.M45  |    51:38     214  BJÖRN KLÖCKNER             SKI-CLUB-KIRBURG            1975 
 176 |  2.M70  |    51:41     262  HEINZ WERNER KÖSTER        SKI CLUB OLPE               1946 
 177 |  7.W40  |    51:43     112  MELANIE WOLF-STEMMLER      ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1976 
 178 |  4.M65  |    51:56      79  BERND BURSIAN              RSV DAADETAL         DAT    1953 
 179 | 18.M35  |    52:00      56  DAVID SCHUMANN             FREUDENBERG                 1982 
 180 | 23.M40  |    52:05      16  THORSTEN GOKUS             SG WENDEN            WEN    1979 
 181 | 19.M35  |    52:06     159  TIMO LINDINGER             TV DAADEN            DAA    1984 



 182 | 15.M50  |    52:25     191  MARKUS NEEB                WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1970 
 183 |  2.W55  |    52:27     188  SONJA FISCHER              WENDEN                      1963 
 184 |  5.W50  |    52:29     271  ANJA BRAAS                 DJK MARIENSTATT             1968 
 185 | 24.M40  |    52:35      75  THOMAS HERLING             NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     1980 
 186 | 18.MHK  |    52:39      42  MICHAEL ERMERT             CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1992 
 187 |  8.W40  |    52:40     104  SONJA BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
 188 |  7.M60  |    52:51     224  RALPH BÖHMER               VFL KIRCHEN          KIR    1958 
 189 |  6.W50  |    52:54      50  KATRIN WEBER               VFB WISSEN           WIS    1970 
 190 | 18.M55  |    52:56      84  WINFRIED JUNG              SC ROTENSTEIN        ROT    1962 
 191 | 19.M55  |    53:11     134  MICHAEL JENKE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1962 
 192 | 11.W35  |    53:16      57  NICOLA SCHUMANN            FREUDENBERG                 1985 
 193 |  5.W45  |    53:41      58  CLAUDIA HEINEMANN          GERNSDORF                   1973 
 194 |  9.W40  |    53:51     247  MELANIE CASSENS-BRAUNE     LAUF MIT MEL                1976 
 195 |  6.W45  |    54:06     204  TAMARA PRINZ                                           1972 
 196 | 20.M55  |    54:11     299  MARTIN JANZ                WEHBACH                          
 197 | 23.M45  |    54:12     121  CARSTEN KOCZOR             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1972 
 198 | 12.W35  |    54:32     149  KATHARINA GROOS            TUS JOHANNLAND       JOH    1984 
 199 | 25.M40  |    54:33     148  CHRISTIAN GROOS            TUS JOHANNLAND              1979 
 200 |  6.WHK  |    54:35     272  TINEKE KRING               CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1992 
 201 |  5.M65  |    54:36      69  BERND HOMMER               SSV EICHELHARDT             1951 
 202 |  2.W65  |    54:41     227  CHRISTA SILLER             TVL LANGENHOLDINGHAU        1955 
 203 |  6.M65  |    54:42     117  BODO HEINE                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1951 
 204 | 16.M50  |    54:46     145  ROLF OERTER                TUS EISERN           EIS    1966 
 205 | 24.M45  |    54:51      85  THOMAS GEDIGA              SG SIEG              S11    1971 
 206 |  3.M70  |    54:56     220  WALTER DZAAK               FERNDORF                    1949 
 207 |  7.W45  |    55:12     168  BETTINA STEMMER            TV OLPE              OLP    1973 
 208 | 13.W35  |    55:13     279  MAGDALENA DONQU-KURC       NIEDERNDORF                 1981 
 209 | 19.MHK  |    55:29     172  MARKUS WEBER               VFB WISSEN           WIS    1996 
 210 |  3.W65  |    55:32     120  BARBARA JÜNGST             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1954 
 211 |  8.M60  |    55:36      93  KLAUS WERTHENBACH          SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1956 
 212 |  9.M60  |    55:48      60  DAVID BREITWEISER          JUDO-VG SIEGERLAND          1958 
 213 |  2.W60  |    55:52     261  BIRGIT DEUTZER             SKI CLUB OLPE               1959 
 214 | 21.M55  |    55:54      83  THOMAS HARTMANN            RSVE SIEGEN                 1965 
 215 |  6.W30  |    55:54     147  REBEKKA HIRSCH             TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1990 
 216 |  7.M65  |    55:56     135  WOLFGANG MÜLLER            TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1955 
 217 |  3.W60  |    55:58      90  CHRISTINA KÄMPFER-WERTH.   SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1956 
 218 | 20.M35  |    56:21     154  MARCO WERTHEBACH           TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1981 
 219 | 26.M40  |    56:25     162  MARCO BERGER               TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1980 
 220 |  7.W30  |    56:43     295  JASMIN HEINZ               BURBACH                     1986 
 221 |  8.W30  |    56:53     160  CHARLOTTE MÜLLER           TV DAADEN            DAA    1987 
 222 | 17.M30  |    56:57     209  ANDREAS NAUROTH            LA RUNNERS                  1988 
 223 | 10.W40  |    57:11     158  JASMIN GRABER              TV DAADEN            DAA    1977 
 224 |  4.W60  |    57:21      92  CHRISTIANE STÖTZEL-DIT.    SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1957 
 225 | 18.M30  |    57:33     187  DENIS BREDE                WAHLBACH                    1986 
 226 | 22.M55  |    57:33     206  ACHIM TÜRK                                             1965 
 227 | 21.M35  |    57:37     199  NILS KRAFFT                                            1984 
 228 |  4.M70  |    57:41     198  KLAUS HUHN                                             1948 
 229 | 14.W35  |    57:45     211  BEINJA STEINWEG            TRIATHLON SOEST             1983 
 230 | 23.M55  |    57:45     114  MICHAEL BÜRGEL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1963 
 231 |  8.W45  |    57:49     183  DANIELA STING              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1972 
 232 | 17.M50  |    58:24      54  RALPH WAGNER               ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI TEA    1967 
 233 |  8.M65  |    58:41      89  REIMUND DITSCHE            SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1955 
 234 | 22.M35  |    58:46     252  MARCO STEUBER              :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1981 
 235 |  9.M65  |    58:55      72  FRANZ JOSEF SCHMIDT        LZ WIPPETAL          WI     1951 
 236 |  9.W45  |    59:06     182  SONJA SÖHNGEN              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1972 
 237 | 15.W35  |    59:41      87  EVA MALEIKE-JACOBS         SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1981 
 238 | 23.M35  |    59:43     238  STEPHAN HEIDRICH           TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1985 
 239 |  7.WHK  |  1:00:16     129  MARIA VACCARGIU            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1991 
 240 | 19.M30  |  1:00:16     128  FLORIAN VACCARGIU          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1987 
 241 |  7.W50  |  1:00:52      77  MANUELA BLUM               PLITTERSHAGEN               1969 
 242 | 10.M65  |  1:01:14     203  EDUARD PFEIFER                                         1955 
 243 | 24.M55  |  1:01:58     171  STEPHAN KÜTHE              TVE NETPHEN LT       NET    1962 
 244 |  8.W50  |  1:02:14       5  PETRA JOSTING              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER  DDL    1967 
 245 |  1.M75  |  1:02:25     133  JÜRGEN SCHARDT             TC SW MONTABAUR             1942 
 246 |  1.M80  |  1:02:33     256  WINFRIED KURZE             LT EISERFELD                1939 
 247 | 18.M50  |  1:03:10     225  BERND KUJUT                FFW LANGENBACH RT           1968 
 248 |  1.W70  |  1:04:09     248  INGRID EBENER              TG RUDERSDORF               1949 
 249 |  2.M80  |  1:08:29     243  HANS METZELDER             SG NEUHÄUSEL                1938 
 250 | 20.MHK  |  1:11:30     500  TIM KATWINKEL              LAUFTREFF INCLUSIVE  LT     1998 
 251 | 11.W40  |  1:14:58     292  MELANIE HEYDE              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1979 
 252 | 19.M50  |  1:14:59       2  KLAUS ERWIN                DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER  DDL    1967 
 253 | 27.M40  |  1:18:39     286  MARKUS LEICHER             LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK     1980 

>>> [MU18 ] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U18 (JAHRGANG 2003/JÜNGER)
   1    48:13     169  TIMO STEMMER               TV OLPE              OLP    2004 

>>> [MU20 ] KLASSE: MÄNNL.JUGEND U20 (JAHRGANG 2001-2002)
   1    40:14     103  RAMADAN KHALIL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    2001 
   2    44:40     239  FINN LIEDTKE               TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         2001 

>>> [WHK  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN HAUPTKLASSE  (1991 - 2000)
   1    37:31      19  JUDITH HACKER              SG WENDEN            WEN    1994 
   2    41:15     259  LEA LAUFER                 CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1998 
   3    41:50     151  VANESSA GÜNTHER            TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1995 
   4    45:35     273  KATHA BLOCK                TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1994 
   5    51:02     275  KATHARINA HELMERT          DJK MARIENSTAT              1996 
   6    54:35     272  TINEKE KRING               CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1992 
   7  1:00:16     129  MARIA VACCARGIU            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1991 

>>> [MHK  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER HAUPTKLASSE  (1991 - 2000)
   1    34:10      22  RAUL VALERO GALLEGOS       SG WENDEN            WEN    1996 
   2    34:59     234  MARVIN GRIESE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1992 
   3    36:08     136  DOMINIK WEISE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1995 
   4    36:18      35  JAKOB STEFFE               TUS DEUZ             DEU    1997 
   5    36:47     250  THOMAS GIESE               SG WENDEN            WEN    1995 



   6    37:14     284  RAHEB RAHIMI               LG LAACHER SEE              1998 
   7    37:18      49  PASCAL PFAU                DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1993 
   8    38:58     193  OLIVER BOLDT                                           1997 
   9    39:07      74  JEAN ALESSANDRO KÖHLER     NEUNKIRCHEN                 1995 
  10    39:51     233  DANIEL KAUFMANN            TV ATTENDORN                1998 
  11    42:50      41  SIMON LANGENBACH           CVJM NIEDERNDORF            2000 
  12    44:18     274  JONAS KRUMM                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1999 
  13    44:36      45  ALEXANDER BURSIAN          DAADEN                      1998 
  14    45:22     192  PAULUS ALEKSA                                          1995 
  15    47:15     287  DAVID HERBIG               LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK     1992 
  16    49:14     236  MATTHIAS BALDUS            SG SIEG DO 18.30            1995 
  17    50:38     235  DANIEL DITSCHE             SIEGEN-GIERSBERG            1994 
  18    52:39      42  MICHAEL ERMERT             CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1992 
  19    55:29     172  MARKUS WEBER               VFB WISSEN           WIS    1996 
  20  1:11:30     500  TIM KATWINKEL              LAUFTREFF INCLUSIVE  LT     1998 

>>> [W30  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 30           (1986 - 1990)
   1    40:26     288  FRANZISKA ESPETER          LG WITTGENSTEIN             1989 
   2    42:47     249  STEFFI OSTHOFF             SG WENDEN            WEN    1986 
   3    44:01     125  SONJA SCHNEIDER            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1986 
   4    46:11     289  TANJA BECKER                                           1989 
   5    50:50     107  CARINA HÜBNER              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1986 
   6    55:54     147  REBEKKA HIRSCH             TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1990 
   7    56:43     295  JASMIN HEINZ               BURBACH                     1986 
   8    56:53     160  CHARLOTTE MÜLLER           TV DAADEN            DAA    1987 

>>> [M30  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 30           (1986 - 1990)
   1    34:16      12  TOBIAS LAUTWEIN            SG WENDEN            WEN    1986 
   2    36:24     200  PHILIPP HEINZ                                          1986 
   3    36:55      66  ALEXANDER HOFFMANN         LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1986 
   4    37:40     268  SVEN SCHNEIDER             ISERT                       1987 
   5    38:29     269  FELIX GRABOLLE             TEAM TVE NETPHEN            1990 
   6    40:34     217  DOMINIK SASSE              SG WENDEN            WEN    1986 
   7    40:54      24  JANNIK AX                  TUS DEUZ             DEU    1990 
   8    41:54     122  TIM-OLIVER KÖLSCH          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1988 
   9    43:19      46  MARCEL GRAF                DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1989 
  10    43:31       3  MARCO KÖHLER               ROSENHEIM                   1987 
  11    43:46     246  ANDRE METZGER                                          1990 
  12    44:50     201  ANDRE LANGNER                                          1990 
  13    47:04      37  TOBIAS SCHULZ              ALSDORF                     1987 
  14    48:37      78  ROMAN BURBACH              RB DAHLBRUCH                1989 
  15    49:45     226  WAEL MAKDSI                TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1990 
  16    50:29      55  NICK KRAFFT                FREUDENBERG                 1986 
  17    56:57     209  ANDREAS NAUROTH            LA RUNNERS                  1988 
  18    57:33     187  DENIS BREDE                WAHLBACH                    1986 
  19  1:00:16     128  FLORIAN VACCARGIU          ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1987 

>>> [W35  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 35           (1981 - 1985)
   1    38:39      30  KATHI SCHÄFERS             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1984 
   2    40:55      82  KERSTIN BUCHWALD           LG SIEG              S1     1984 
   3    43:39     156  JULIA ROSENTHAL            TV BÜSCHERGRUND      BUE    1981 
   4    45:17     244  NADINE KOCH                TUS DOTZLAR                 1981 
   5    46:36     290  STEFFI WALKENBACH          NIEDERFISCHBACH             1983 
   6    46:51     213  CHRISTINE CORDES           TSG LENNESTADT              1983 
   7    47:32     277  MELANIE ECKHARDT           BENEFIT SPORTCLUB           1984 
   8    48:41     101  SABINE KLEIN               ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1982 
   9    50:05     195  SONJA HEDDERICH                                        1981 
  10    51:29      86  DIANA HEDWIG               SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1983 
  11    53:16      57  NICOLA SCHUMANN            FREUDENBERG                 1985 
  12    54:32     149  KATHARINA GROOS            TUS JOHANNLAND       JOH    1984 
  13    55:13     279  MAGDALENA DONQU-KURC       NIEDERNDORF                 1981 
  14    57:45     211  BEINJA STEINWEG            TRIATHLON SOEST             1983 
  15    59:41      87  EVA MALEIKE-JACOBS         SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1981 

>>> [M35  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 35           (1981 - 1985)
   1    34:24      62  SÖREN PLAG                 LC MENGERSKIRCHEN           1985 
   2    36:45     267  ANNO DALLMANN              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1985 
   3    36:46      27  THOMAS LORSBACH            TUS DEUZ             DEU    1983 
   4    37:04       6  FOLKER SCHEPP              WEIDENAU                    1983 
   5    40:22     132  ALEXANDER PFAU             SV ADLER DERSCHEN           1984 
   6    40:43     222  CHRISTIAN JUNG             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1981 
   7    41:02       1  PHILIPP RÖDDER             SV MOLZHAIN                 1985 
   8    41:27     242  PATRIK BECHER              GEHARDSHAIN                 1982 
   9    42:40     228  ALEX MANAA                 TUS DEUZ             DEU    1981 
  10    43:08     155  MARTIN ERMERT              TUS WEITEFELD-LANG.  WL     1985 
  11    43:22      48  DENNIS PAUSCHERT           DIE MANNSCHAFT       MAN    1984 
  12    44:46      88  TIM POSDZIECH              SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1985 
  13    45:26      39  DANIEL ARNHOLD             BURBACH                     1982 
  14    45:54     163  EUGEN GERINGER             TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1981 
  15    49:06     164  ARTEM KRAFT                TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1985 
  16    49:46     237  ANDREAS DIELMANN           TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1983 
  17    49:57      73  ALEXANDER KNEJA            NEUNKIRCHEN                 1981 
  18    52:00      56  DAVID SCHUMANN             FREUDENBERG                 1982 
  19    52:06     159  TIMO LINDINGER             TV DAADEN            DAA    1984 
  20    56:21     154  MARCO WERTHEBACH           TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1981 
  21    57:37     199  NILS KRAFFT                                            1984 
  22    58:46     252  MARCO STEUBER              :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1981 
  23    59:43     238  STEPHAN HEIDRICH           TUS KAAN MARIENBORN         1985 

>>> [W40  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 40           (1976 - 1980)
   1    43:30      34  BIANCA SENNER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1978 
   2    43:50      13  BOUKJE BECKMANN            SG WENDEN            WEN    1977 
   3    49:01     231  INGRID FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1976 
   4    49:24      96  JULIA SCHWAN               SG WESTERWALD        WES    1979 
   5    49:25      95  JANINA SCHNEIDER           SG WESTERWALD        WES    1980 



   6    50:43     205  NICOLE RICHSTEIN                                       1977 
   7    51:43     112  MELANIE WOLF-STEMMLER      ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1976 
   8    52:40     104  SONJA BERG                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
   9    53:51     247  MELANIE CASSENS-BRAUNE     LAUF MIT MEL                1976 
  10    57:11     158  JASMIN GRABER              TV DAADEN            DAA    1977 
  11  1:14:58     292  MELANIE HEYDE              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER         1979 

>>> [M40  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 40           (1976 - 1980)
   1    35:32      31  TOBIAS SCHMECHEL           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1976 
   2    35:42     212  NILS VON DER HEIDE         MARATHON SOEST              1978 
   3    38:40      32  THOMAS SCHÖNAUER           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1976 
   4    38:41     260  ALEXANDER WASSMANN         TUS DEUZ             DEU    1979 
   5    38:54      29  ALEKSEI NESTEROV           TUS DEUZ             DEU    1980 
   6    40:09     130  MARC SCHWAN                SG WESTERWALD        WES    1978 
   7    40:18     270  PATRICK HÜBNER             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
   8    41:29     291  ANDREAS JUNKER             TRI.SI                      1979 
   9    43:56      43  MARKUS KRINGE              CVJM SIEGEN          S2     1976 
  10    43:57     102  LARS KLEIN                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1980 
  11    44:31      36  SEBASTIAN WEBER            TUS DEUZ             DEU    1980 
  12    44:43     296  MARC FELDHEIM              :ANLAUF SIEGEN       ANL    1980 
  13    45:53     280  CHRISTIAN WAGNER           VSG ALSDORF                 1976 
  14    46:18      91  STEFFEN RATH               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1979 
  15    46:53     194  FLORIAN DAUB                                           1980 
  16    48:01     165  ALEXANDER LANG             TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1978 
  17    48:23      38  GREGOR LEIFFELS            BTOWN RUN CLUB              1979 
  18    48:34     257  AXEL VETTER                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1979 
  19    48:53     152  MARKUS LAMPE               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1976 
  20    49:29     179  JENS EDELMANN              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1976 
  21    51:03     143  STEFFEN FLICK              TUS BAD MARIENBERG          1977 
  22    51:07      76  STEFFEN KRÜGER             NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     1978 
  23    52:05      16  THORSTEN GOKUS             SG WENDEN            WEN    1979 
  24    52:35      75  THOMAS HERLING             NINNDORF RUNNERS     NR     1980 
  25    54:33     148  CHRISTIAN GROOS            TUS JOHANNLAND              1979 
  26    56:25     162  MARCO BERGER               TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. LAN    1980 
  27  1:18:39     286  MARKUS LEICHER             LT INKL. BEGEGNUNGEN IK     1980 

>>> [W45  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 45           (1971 - 1975)
   1    48:25     111  ANJA SCHNEIDER-SCHAFF.     ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1971 
   2    49:00     175  ANJA BALDUS-SCHMIDT        VFB WISSEN/TEA       WIS    1971 
   3    50:20     254  KATJA MUND-ROSENBAUER                                  1973 
   4    51:23     293  TINA HEBEL                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1973 
   5    53:41      58  CLAUDIA HEINEMANN          GERNSDORF                   1973 
   6    54:06     204  TAMARA PRINZ                                           1972 
   7    55:12     168  BETTINA STEMMER            TV OLPE              OLP    1973 
   8    57:49     183  DANIELA STING              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1972 
   9    59:06     182  SONJA SÖHNGEN              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1972 

>>> [M45  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 45           (1971 - 1975)
   1    33:10     210  STEFAN GROß                CLV SIEGERLAND       CLV    1974 
   2    37:34      64  ANDREAS GERTZ              LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1974 
   3    39:28     185  NILS RICHTER               VO2MAX.DE                   1975 
   4    40:48     181  SASCHA SÖHNGEN             VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1974 
   5    41:48     266  JENS RADERMACHER           SG WESTERWALD               1974 
   6    41:51     153  HEIKO MAHLE                TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1972 
   7    42:37     245  JOCHEN STÜCHER             SG WENDEN            WEN    1971 
   8    42:52      17  HENNING GRÜNE              SG WENDEN            WEN    1971 
   9    42:55     150  MARKUS BRAAS               TUS KAAN-MARIENBORN  KM     1971 
  10    44:22      14  PETER DORNSEIFER           SG WENDEN            WEN    1971 
  11    45:28     146  CHRISTOPH HENSEL           TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE FIS    1972 
  12    45:32     297  JENS ROTH                  SIEGEN                      1973 
  13    45:49      18  ROBERTO GUGLIOTTA          SG WENDEN            WEN    1972 
  14    46:47     186  JENS FALK                  VTV FREIER GRUND     VTV    1975 
  15    48:03     218  SASCHA SCHWARZBACH         RFC AK                   1       
  16    48:15      80  JOCHEN ERMERT              RSV DAADETAL         DAT    1972 
  17    49:21     283  SASCHA KEPPER              LT SCHWARZ-HAIGER-S         1972 
  18    49:39     253  ANDREAS GREB               B-TOWN-RUN-CLUB                  
  19    49:43     167  ANDREAS STEMMER            TV OLPE              OLP    1973 
  20    49:49     166  FRANK SCHNEIDER            TV LANGENHOLDINGHAU. MAN    1974 
  21    50:52     276  DIRK KOBER                 TUS FISCHBACHERHÜTTE        1972 
  22    51:38     214  BJÖRN KLÖCKNER             SKI-CLUB-KIRBURG            1975 
  23    54:12     121  CARSTEN KOCZOR             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1972 
  24    54:51      85  THOMAS GEDIGA              SG SIEG              S11    1971 

>>> [W50  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 50           (1966 - 1970)
   1    41:18     241  MARA LÜCKERT               SG WENDEN            WEN    1970 
   2    43:52      59  BETTINA BOER               HÜHNERSTALL CREW     HC     1966 
   3    47:13     106  SABINE HOFFMANN            ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1969 
   4    50:09     113  DANIELA-P. BORKENSTEIN     ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1970 
   5    52:29     271  ANJA BRAAS                 DJK MARIENSTATT             1968 
   6    52:54      50  KATRIN WEBER               VFB WISSEN           WIS    1970 
   7  1:00:52      77  MANUELA BLUM               PLITTERSHAGEN               1969 
   8  1:02:14       5  PETRA JOSTING              DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER  DDL    1967 

>>> [M50  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 50           (1966 - 1970)
   1    36:20      33  ANDREAS SENNER             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1969 
   2    36:49     141  THOMAS BÜCKEMEYER          TSG VALBERT          VAL    1968 
   3    39:11     139  MANUEL TUNA                TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1966 
   4    41:32     138  WOLFGANG FUCHS             TSG HELBERHAUSEN     HE     1966 
   5    41:34     278  STEFAN LINKE               BENEFIT SPORTSCLUB          1967 
   6    42:28     282  THOMAS HESSE               TUS 08 BILSTEIN             1970 
   7    43:13     196  DETLEF KRÜGER                                          1968 
   8    43:27     229  ANDRE KOPETZ               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1969 
   9    43:48     294  MIKE FISCHER               RSV OSTHELDEN               1968 
  10    44:04     105  OLIVER BERG                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1970 
  11    45:13     232  MARTIN FUCHS               SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1967 



  12    46:15     184  MICHAEL STING              VFL WEHBACH          WEH    1968 
  13    48:05     221  PETER AMSTUTZ              NON-STOP-ULTRA              1968 
  14    51:12     115  JÜRGEN GAST                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1967 
  15    52:25     191  MARKUS NEEB                WSG BAD MARIENBERG   MB     1970 
  16    54:46     145  ROLF OERTER                TUS EISERN           EIS    1966 
  17    58:24      54  RALPH WAGNER               ERDINGER ALKOHOLFREI TEA    1967 
  18  1:03:10     225  BERND KUJUT                FFW LANGENBACH RT           1968 
  19  1:14:59       2  KLAUS ERWIN                DIE DIENSTAGSLÄUFER  DDL    1967 

>>> [W55  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 55           (1961 - 1965)
   1    50:27      65  SUSANNE HEIN               LG KINDELSBERG       KIN    1962 
   2    52:27     188  SONJA FISCHER              WENDEN                      1963 

>>> [M55  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 55           (1961 - 1965)
   1    40:03     189  DETLEF JAHNER              WIEHLTALER LC        WLC    1964 
   2    40:08     263  ALBERT GRAF                SG WESTERWALD               1962 
   3    41:52     251  SIEGFRIED MANDO            SV DICKENDORF               1963 
   4    41:53     173  MICHAEL WEBER              VFB WISSEN           WIS    1965 
   5    41:56     190  JÖRG MAUTER                WIEHLTALER LC        WLC    1965 
   6    42:42     265  MATTHIAS HAMMEN            SG WESTERWALD               1962 
   7    43:17     264  MICHAEL SCHNELL            SG WESTERWALD               1961 
   8    43:25     240  MATTHIAS LÜCKERT                                       1964 
   9    43:29     116  MARTIN HANSEL              ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1964 
  10    43:51     157  VOLKER SEIDEL              TV BÜSCHERGRUND      BUE    1965 
  11    44:48      10  MATTHIAS KORTH             RSV DAADETAL         DAT    1964 
  12    45:12     127  MARTIN TARFELD             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1963 
  13    47:59     298  SIEGMAR GENDZIK            DIE MANNSCHAFT EV           1962 
  14    48:32      68  MAIK KOHLSCHÜTTER          RSV OSTHELDEN        OST    1965 
  15    49:01     230  STEFAN KOSIAHN             SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG         1961 
  16    49:14      94  FRANK NEUHOFF              SG SIEG LT DO 18.30  DO1    1961 
  17    50:48     124  UWE POETZEL                ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1961 
  18    52:56      84  WINFRIED JUNG              SC ROTENSTEIN        ROT    1962 
  19    53:11     134  MICHAEL JENKE              TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1962 
  20    54:11     299  MARTIN JANZ                WEHBACH                          
  21    55:54      83  THOMAS HARTMANN            RSVE SIEGEN                 1965 
  22    57:33     206  ACHIM TÜRK                                             1965 
  23    57:45     114  MICHAEL BÜRGEL             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1963 
  24  1:01:58     171  STEPHAN KÜTHE              TVE NETPHEN LT       NET    1962 

>>> [W60  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 60           (1956 - 1960)
   1    48:47      63  ULLA CORDES                LENNESTADT                  1960 
   2    55:52     261  BIRGIT DEUTZER             SKI CLUB OLPE               1959 
   3    55:58      90  CHRISTINA KÄMPFER-WERTH.   SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1956 
   4    57:21      92  CHRISTIANE STÖTZEL-DIT.    SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1957 

>>> [M60  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 60           (1956 - 1960)
   1    38:47     216  FRANK FORSTER              LAG SIEGEN                  1960 
   2    43:07      25  HORST GRÜBENER             TUS DEUZ             DEU    1960 
   3    44:42      20  HANS-DIETER SCHLICHTING    SG WENDEN            WEN    1957 
   4    47:14     215  BERND BRENNER              RSV DAADETAL                1957 
   5    47:49     258  BERND KLAMM                SVS EMMERZHAUSEN            1956 
   6    49:26     131  HEINER SCHMIDT             SIEGEN                      1960 
   7    52:51     224  RALPH BÖHMER               VFL KIRCHEN          KIR    1958 
   8    55:36      93  KLAUS WERTHENBACH          SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1956 
   9    55:48      60  DAVID BREITWEISER          JUDO-VG SIEGERLAND          1958 

>>> [W65  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 65           (1951 - 1955)
   1    47:11     140  ULRIKE WILBRAND            TSG LENNESTADT              1955 
   2    54:41     227  CHRISTA SILLER             TVL LANGENHOLDINGHAU        1955 
   3    55:32     120  BARBARA JÜNGST             ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1954 

>>> [M65  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 65           (1951 - 1955)
   1    44:06     118  ROLAND JOACHIM HEINE       ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1955 
   2    48:44     255  RAINER LICHTENTHÄLER       BASALT KÖPPL                1951 
   3    49:13      51  HANS-JOACHIM FRIES         RSV DAADETAL         DAT    1951 
   4    51:56      79  BERND BURSIAN              RSV DAADETAL         DAT    1953 
   5    54:36      69  BERND HOMMER               SSV EICHELHARDT             1951 
   6    54:42     117  BODO HEINE                 ASC WEIßBACHTAL      WBT    1951 
   7    55:56     135  WOLFGANG MÜLLER            TEAM TVE NETPHEN     NE1    1955 
   8    58:41      89  REIMUND DITSCHE            SG SIEGEN-GIERSBERG  SIG    1955 
   9    58:55      72  FRANZ JOSEF SCHMIDT        LZ WIPPETAL          WI     1951 
  10  1:01:14     203  EDUARD PFEIFER                                         1955 

>>> [W70  ] KLASSE: FRAUEN 70           (1946 - 1950)
   1  1:04:09     248  INGRID EBENER              TG RUDERSDORF               1949 

>>> [M70  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 70           (1946 - 1950)
   1    41:58      28  RAINER MÜLLER              TUS DEUZ             DEU    1950 
   2    51:41     262  HEINZ WERNER KÖSTER        SKI CLUB OLPE               1946 
   3    54:56     220  WALTER DZAAK               FERNDORF                    1949 
   4    57:41     198  KLAUS HUHN                                             1948 

>>> [M75  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 75           (1941 - 1945)
   1  1:02:25     133  JÜRGEN SCHARDT             TC SW MONTABAUR             1942 

>>> [M80  ] KLASSE: MÄNNER 80           (1936 - 1940)
   1  1:02:33     256  WINFRIED KURZE             LT EISERFELD                1939 
   2  1:08:29     243  HANS METZELDER             SG NEUHÄUSEL                1938 


